# 112300013294

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	9
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	







T. LEMIEUX AUG 2 4 2022

### COVER LETTER

,

.

### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

S2 Construction Company, LLC

SUBJECT:

r

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name of Person	
Wilensky & Jones LLP		
	Firm/Company	
4144 N Central Expressway, Suite 930	)	
······································	Address	
Datlas. Texas 75204		
	lity/State and Zip Code	
andrea@wandjlaw.com		
E-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual report notification)	
er information concerning this matter, please ca	11:	
Andrea Serrano	214 2202130	
	at ( )	
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Mailing Address:	Street Address:	
Registration Section	Registration Section	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee	
Tallahanawa CL 20214	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2115 11 Montoe Street, build of o	
Tananassee, FL 52514	Tallahassee, FL 32303	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEI	Tallahassee, FL 32303	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	Tallahassee, FL 32303 PARTMENT OF STATE ee &	

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORFIGN\_LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

()	any, LLC			
(Name of Foreign )	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	Liability Company	""L L C.," or "LLC.")	
f name unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	rida The alternate na	me must include "Limited Liability Company,"	"LLC," or "LLC.")
Texas		3.		
(Jurisdiction under the law of wi	uch foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FE1 number, if applicable)	
·	Date for transacted business in Florida, it may to a	restrution )		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to ra (See sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determin			
5950 Berkshire Lane, S	Suite 1300	4144 N	Central Expressway, Suite 930	
treet Address of Principal Office)		0(Ma	ling Address)	
Dallas, Texas 75225		Dallas,	Texas 75204	
. Name and <u>street addres</u> : Name:	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box C T Corporation System	<u>NOT</u> acceptab	ie)	
		<u>NOT</u> acceptab	ie)	
Name:	C T Corporation System		33324	
Name:	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road			
Name: Office Address: Registered agent's accept Javing been named as reg lesignated in this applicat o comply with the provisio and accept the obligations	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation (Cny)	rocess for the c registered age	33324 Florida (Zip code) bove stated limited liab tig comp nt and agree to act in this capaci	ty. Hurther ag im familiar with AUS

PH 4: 23

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

,



John B. Scott Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

# **Certificate of Fact**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for S2 Construction Company, LLC (file number 801812582), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on July 08, 2013.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 18, 2022.



John B. Scott Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: SOS-WEB Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10264

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 1170564790003